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Baptisms of White Children Continued

 
Polly the Daughter of William & Mary Rose his Wife Was Born June 24th:

 
Elizabeth Daughter of George & Mary Aarnest His Wife Was Born 28 June

 
John Son of James & Elizabeth Bryan His Wife Was Born August 17th:

 
James son of William & Rebecca Carter His Wife Was Born august 12th:

 
Rebecca Daughter of Robert & Mary Nicolson Was Born August 3d:

 
Nancy Flower Daughter of Mary Flower’s a free Mulatta Born July 27th:

 
Thomas Son of Thomas & Sarrah Pow His Wife free Mulatta’s Was Born

 
Jane the Daughter of Richard & Sarah Charlton His Wife Was Born august 21th:

 
Cary Michell Son of John & Jane Carter His Wife Was Born Septr: 12th:
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Matthew Mallory Son of Matthew & Kathern Moody Junr. His Wife Born Septr: 12

 
George Son of George Lafong and Margret His WifeWas Born Septr: 23d:

He is A french-Man
 
Thomas Davis Allis Cobbs A Bastard son of Elizabeth Davis Widow of
Lewis Davis, Decd: Was Born

 
Lewis Son of Robert Carter Nicholas & Ann His Wife Was Born

 
George Son of John & Eleanor Seagrove Camp His Wife Was Born Septr: 9th:

 
of George & Pitt His Wife Was Born

 
William A Basterd son of Letty Wooding Was Born July 23d

 
John Son of John & Mouning Connilly His Wife Was Born Septr: 23d:

 
Littlebury Son of Robert Eveans & Mary His Wife Both free Mulattas
Was Born October 16th:

 
Sarah Daughter of Alixander Craig & Mary His Was Born Decm: 8th:

 
Robert Simson Son of Robert Highland & Mary His Wife Was Born Decm. 13
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William Son of Roland Crew & Sarah his Wife Was Born October 13th:

 
Thomas Son of Walter & Elizabeth Lenox his Wife Was Born October 3d:

Matthew Son of James and Frances Hubard His Wife Was Born Decm: 25th:

John A Basterd Child Son of Elizabeth Jones Daughter of Hannah McCarty formerly the Wife of Thomas M
Decd: Was Born Decm: 9th.
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Collection ID: Mss. 91 B 38
Transcription Modernized:  

Baptisms of White Children Continued

 
Polly the Daughter of William & Mary Rose his Wife Was Born June 24

 
Elizabeth Daughter of George & Mary Aarnest His Wife Was Born 28 June

 
John Son of James & Elizabeth Bryan His Wife Was Born August 17

 
James son of William & Rebecca Carter His Wife Was Born August 12

 
Rebecca Daughter of Robert & Mary Nicolson Was Born August 3

 
Nancy Flower Daughter of Mary Flower’s a free Mulatta Born July 27

 
Thomas Son of Thomas & Sarrah Pow His Wife free Mulatta’s Was Born

 
Jane the Daughter of Richard & Sarah Charlton His Wife Was Born August 21

 
Cary Michell Son of John & Jane Carter His Wife Was Born September 12

 
Matthew Mallory Son of Matthew & Kathern Moody Junior His Wife Born September 12
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George Son of George Lafong and Margret His Wife Was Born September 23

He is A French-Man
 
Thomas Davis Allis Cobbs A Bastard son of Elizabeth Davis Widow of
Lewis Davis, Deceased Was Born

 
Lewis Son of Robert Carter Nicholas & Ann His Wife Was Born

 
George Son of John & Eleanor Seagrove Camp His Wife Was Born September 9

 
of George & Pitt His Wife Was Born

 
William A Basterd son of Letty Wooding Was Born July 23

 
John Son of John & Mouning Connilly His Wife Was Born September 23

 
Littlebury Son of Robert Eveans & Mary His Wife Both free Mulattas
Was Born October 16 1766
 
Sarah Daughter of Alexander Craig & Mary His Was Born December 8

 
Robert Simson Son of Robert Highland & Mary His Wife Was Born December 13
 

 
William Son of Roland Crew & Sarah his Wife Was Born October 13
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Thomas Son of Walter & Elizabeth Lenox his Wife Was Born October 3

Matthew Son of James and Frances Hubard His Wife Was Born December 25

John A Basterd Child Son of Elizabeth Jones Daughter of Hannah McCarty formerly the Wife of
Thomas M Deceased Was Born December 9

 

Dates: 1766
Subject Headings: Church records and registers --Virginia-- Williamsburg.
Birth
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